Transfer from Stage 2 to Stage 1 -   -   -   -   -
Mortgage assets derecognized
other than write-offs

-   -   -   -   -

New mortgages originated 54,185,172   -   -   54,185,172   43,356,079
Paydowns on mortgages (39,564,751)  -   (5,299,263)   (44,864,014)   (56,016,746)
Write offs -   -   (1,203,114)   (1,203,114)   (2,520,504)
Gross carrying amount as at
December 31 80,462,349   -   46,204,568  126,666,917   118,548,873

The following table is a reconciliation of the mortgage loss allowance between the beginning and the
end of the annual period. Comparative amounts for 2017 represent allowance account for credit losses
and reflect measurement basis under IAS 39. Balances as at December 31, 2017 have been adjusted to
reflect IFRS 9 transitional requirements (Note 17) as at January 1, 2018 with differences recorded to
retained earnings in equity.

CareVest Mortgage Investment Corporation
Notes to the financial statements
December 31, 2018
(In Canadian dollars)

 Page 20

6. Mortgages receivable (continued)

Reconcilation of mortgage loss allowance
2018 2017

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3

12m ECL
 Lifetime

ECL  Lifetime ECL Total Total
Gross carrying amount as at January 1 388,692   -   28,824,834   29,213,526   32,683,907
Transfers
Transfer from Stage 1 to Stage 2 -   -   -   -   -
Transfer from Stage 1 to Stage 3 -   -   -   -   -
Transfer from Stage 2 to Stage 3 -   -   -   -   -
Transfer from Stage 3 to Stage 2 -   -   -   -   -
Transfer from Stage 2 to Stage 1 -   -   -   -   -
Impairments losses recognized 22,546   -   160,218   182,764   877,442
Impairment losses reversed -   -   (1,393,471)   (1,393,471)   (2,216,011)
Write offs -   -   (1,203,114)   (1,203,114)   (2,520,504)
Gross carrying amount as at December
31 411,238   -   26,388,467   26,799,705   28,824,834

In 2017, the Company recovered $1,393,471 (2017 - $2,216,011) for mortgages that were previously
impaired as they had been deemed to be uncollectible. This amount has been netted against impairment
of mortgages receivable.

The Company does not hold any additional collateral or other credit enhancements over these balances
nor does it have a legal right of offset against any amounts owed by the Company to the counterparty.

CareVest Mortgage Investment Corporation
Notes to the financial statements
December 31, 2018
(In Canadian dollars)

 Page 21

6. Mortgages receivable (continued)